AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Unplated Land Not Exceeding Two Hundred Acres in Area, All Being in a Part of title Northwest Quarter of Section Three, Township One Hundred Six North, Range Fourteen West, Olmsted County, Minnesota.

The Common Council of the City of Rochester do ordain:
Section 1. A petition has been filed with the Common Council of the City of Rochester, signed by all the owners of the land described therein, requesting the Common Council to annex said land to the City of Rochester. The land described in said petition for annexation is located in Olmsted County, Minnesota, and is described as follows:

Commencing Sixty-seven (67) rods and Two and 197/100 (2.79) feet West of the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter (NWA) of Section Three (3), Township One Hundred Six (106) Morth of Range Fourteen (14) West, thence West Four (4) rods, thence South Twenty (20) rods, thence East Four (4) rods, thence South Twenty (20) rods, thence East Four (4) rods, thence West Four (4) rods, thence South Twenty (20) rods, thence East Four (4) rods, thence South Twenty (20) rods, thence South Twenty (20) rods, thence Institute of the Deginning.

Section 2. The quantity of unplatted land included in said petition is L4 acres, more or less.

Section 3. The Common Council of the City of Rochester does hereby determine that the lands described in Section 1 abut upon the present territorial limits of the City of Rochester, are so conditioned as to be properly subjected to Municipal Government, and the annexation of said lands will be in the best interests of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, and the lands affected.

Section 4. Therefore, fine lands described in Section 1 above are hereby annexed, added to and made a part of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, and the lands affected.

Section 4. Therefore, fine lands described in Section 1 above are hereby annexed of the serve the area annexed on an assessment basis; and that the City of Rochester, Minnesota, the City of Rochester,

1962,
ALEX P. SMEKTA
Mayor of said City
(Seal of the City of
Rochester, Minnesofa)
12/22 - 12/29)

#162.50

STATE OF MINISORA

COUNTY OF OURSTED

GITY OF ROCHESTER, 63

In Eliteda Relter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in my office, and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of said ordinance and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand this 18th day of April, A.D. 1963.

Effela Re-City Clerk of the City of Rochester, Minrepote

(Seal of the City of Rochester, Winnecota)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
APR 101963

Jaseph L. Associate
Secretary of State